TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM676984

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elm Park Capital Management, LLC		09/22/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advantedge Healthcare Holdings		
Street Address:	30 Technology Dr., Suite 1N		
City:	Warren		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07059		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4545996	INFOEDGE
Registration Number:	3550093	AHS
Registration Number:	3550083	BILLING TECHNOLOGY RESULTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159791020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-497-1027

Email: kakeogh@duanemorris.com Duane Morris LLP - Viki Danta **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 30 S. 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victoria R. Danta
SIGNATURE:	/Victoria R. Danta/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Release of Security Agreement#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007432 FRAME: 0691

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Elm Park Capital Management, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware having a current address at 2300 North Field St., Suite 2180, Dallas, Texas 75201, and a previous address of 2101 Cedar Springs Rd., Suite 700, Dallas, Texas 75201, ("Grantee"), was granted a security interest in certain intellectual property assets, including the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), attached hereto and made a part hereof, and (a) all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, (b) all proceeds and products of each Trademark, (c) the goodwill of the businesses with which each Trademark has been associated, and (d) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date of the grant for infringement of each Trademark or unfair competition regarding the same (the foregoing, the "Intellectual Property"), by Advantedge Healthcare Holdings, a corporation of Delaware having an address at 30 Technology Dr., Suite 1N, Warren, New Jersey 07059 and its affiliate entities including Advantedge Healthcare Solutions, Inc. (a New York corporation) (collectively hereinafter the "AHS Parties");

WHEREAS, security interests in the Trademarks were granted on July 14, 2017 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame: 6106/0418 & 6110/0507;

WHEREAS, the Grantee is desirous of releasing the Security Interest to the AHS Parties;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Grantee automatically and unconditionally releases and terminates its security interest in the Intellectual Property unto the AHS Parties, and the successors and assigns of the AHS Parties, including without limitation any security interests which Grantee may have obtained to the Trademarks; and

Grantee agrees, at the AHS Parties' expense and request, to take all lawful acts which any AHS Party or assignee of the AHS Parties may deem advisable or necessary in order to render this release fully effective and to make this release of record in appropriate U.S. Government offices and corresponding government offices throughout the world where Grantee has recorded its security interests, and such other government offices as the AHS Parties may select, including without limitation, execution of lawful documents.

Dated: September 22, 2021

Elm Park Capital Management, LLC 2300 North Field Street, Suite 2180 Dallas, Texas 75201

By: Name:

Title:

Mark Schachter Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registrant	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
INFOEDGE	Advantedge Healthcare Holdings Inc AKA Advantedge Healthcare Solutions	85688941	4545996	June 10, 2014
ars	AdvantEdge Healthcare Solutions, Inc.	77470843	3550093	December 23, 2008
BILLING TECHNOLOGY RESULTS	AdvantEdge Healthcare Solutions, Inc.	77470748	3550083	December 23, 2008

DM2\14597231.1 DM2\14678889.1

RECORDED: 09/27/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007432 FRAME: 0693